10:00 A.M.

10:05 A.M.

10:10 A.M.

10:15 A.M.

10:25 A.M.

10:35 A.M.

10:45 A.M.

10:55 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

Tennessee Commission on Aging and Disability

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE AGENDA
Date: Wednesday, April 6, 2022
Time: 10:00 P.M. — 11:00 P.M. CST
Location: Via TEAMS Meeting

Call to Order / Welcome Del Holley, Chair

Roll Call Kelley Brown
Exec. Assistant

Approval of Executive Committee Minutes Del Holley, Chair
from January 19, 2022

Chair Holley’s Comments Del Holley, Chair

Executive Director’s Report James Dunn
Executive Director

May 10, 2022, Commission Meeting James Dunn
Executive Director

New Business Del Holley, Chair
Old Business Del Holley, Chair
Meeting Adjourned Del Holley, Chair

James Dunn, Executive Director

Tennessee Commission on Aging and Disability

Andrew Jackson Bldg., 502 Deaderick St., 9" Fl.
Nashville, TN 37243

Phone: (615) 741-2056 — Website: www.tn.gov/comaging/



