## Tennessee Commission on Aging and Disability <u>EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE AGENDA</u>

Date: Wednesday, April 6, 2022 Time: 10:00 P.M. – 11:00 P.M. CST Location: Via TEAMS Meeting

10:00 A.M.	Call to Order / Welcome	Del Holley, Chair
10:05 A.M.	Roll Call	Kelley Brown Exec. Assistant
10:10 A.M.	Approval of Executive Committee Minutes from January 19, 2022	Del Holley, Chair
10:15 A.M.	Chair Holley's Comments	Del Holley, Chair
10:25 A.M.	Executive Director's Report	James Dunn Executive Director
10:35 A.M.	May 10, 2022, Commission Meeting	James Dunn Executive Director
10:45 A.M.	New Business	Del Holley, Chair
10:55 A.M.	Old Business	Del Holley, Chair
11:00 A.M.	Meeting Adjourned	Del Holley, Chair